Figure 35 Biologic-naïve population: cost-effectiveness

acceptability curve

Figure 36 Biologic-exposed population: cost-effectiveness

acceptability curve

Abbreviations: CE, cost-effective; ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio, as

cost per QALY; QALY, quality-adjusted life year.

Company evidence submission template for tofacitinib for moderately to severely active
ulcerative colitis [ID 1218]

© Pfizer (2018). All rights reserved   Page 156 of 194

B.3.8.3 Deterministic sensitivity analysis

The results of the deterministic sensitivity analysis are presented with a tornado diagram for

the comparison of tofacitinib versus conventional treatment.

B.3.8.3.1 Biologic-naïve patients

Deterministic sensitivity analysis results for biologic-naïve patients are presented in Table 69

and Figure 37. The ICER was most sensitive to changes in the serious infections cost, the

comparator cost (conventional treatment) and the response estimates during the

maintenance phase.

Table 69 Biologic-naïve deterministic sensitivity analysis results (comparison

with conventional therapy)

ICER (£/QALY)

Base case £8,554.03

Parameter Low limit High limit

Response/remission treatment effect - induction £7,600.37 £10,169.43

Remission (z) – induction £8,535.37 £8,571.77

Response/remission treatment effect - maintenance £6,283.96 £11,908.80

Remission (z) – maintenance £8,305.21 £8,828.12

Colectomy risk (No risk - Frolkis 10y) £7,374.83 £11,111.68

Perioperative mortality risk (0 - 3%) £8,576.94 £8,549.00

Perioperative complications (No risk - double the risk) £8,553.59 £8,554.47

Post-operative pouchitis (0.7 - 2%) £8,566.00 £8,542.07

Serious infection risk £7,249.34 £9,372.91

Post-surgery complication utility weight reduction (0% - 40%) £8,556.77 £8,551.29

Pre-surgery health state utilities £8,095.88 £9,482.33

Post-surgery health state utilities £8,501.39 £8,607.33

Serious infection utility reduction (0% - 3%) £8,545.30 £8,562.78

Health state related resource use per patient per year £8,324.10 £10,984.61

Conventional treatment costs (min-max) £9,512.39 £4,150.82

OP administration cost (£70 - £161) £8,554.03 £8,554.03

OP visit + blood test costs £9,130.14 £8,343.67

Hospitalisation cost £9,840.38 £7,594.86

Endoscopy cost £9,057.35 £8,072.52

Colectomy cost £8,562.05 £8,546.84

Serious infection costs £7,612.75 £13,181.85

Abbreviations: INMB, incremental net monetary benefit; OP, outpatient.

Company evidence submission template for tofacitinib for moderately to severely active
ulcerative colitis [ID 1218]

© Pfizer (2018). All rights reserved   Page 157 of 194

Figure 37 Biologic-naïve patients: Tornado diagram of deterministic sensitivity

analysis (comparison with conventional therapy)

Abbreviations: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; OP, outpatient; QALY, quality adjusted life year.

B.3.8.3.2 Biologic experienced patients

Deterministic sensitivity analysis results for biologic experienced patients are presented in

Table 70 and Figure 38. The model sensitivity was similar to that observed in the biologic-

naïve population analysis.

Table 70 Biologic-exposed deterministic sensitivity analysis results (comparison

with conventional treatment)